FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06:30/90 OMB 0651-002"

05-02-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	REC	O 101342119	•	8 S
med 4-14	<u>. </u>	PATENTS ONLY		
ΓΟ: The Commissioner of F	etents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	- 50
Submission Type		Conveyance Type	Conveyance Type	
New		Assignment	☐ Securit	ty Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordstion)		License	License Change of Name	
Document ID #		Merger	Other	
Correction of PTO Erro	Frume #		U.S. GOVERNME	
Reci #		(F	or Use ONLY by U.S. Gover	ament Agencies)
Corrective Document		Departm	ental File	Secret File
Reel #	Frame #			
Conveying Party(ies)			ched	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line !)	Jon R. Lesniak	and the second s		04-12-00
Name (line 2) [Second Porty Name (line 1) [econd Porty			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of receiving p	arties attached	
Name (line 1)	Stress Photonics, Inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United
Address (line1)	3002 Progress Road			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		Color Street and Color of Colors and Color of Col		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (inte 3)	Madison	Madison/United States	53716	Assignment.)
	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Represe	ntative Name and Ad	dress Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.	
Nume				
Address (line 1)				and the second control of the second
Address (line 2)	į	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF		
Address (line 3)	E - COMPANY LINE SEED OF			
Address (line 4)		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
P/2000 ECHATES COOK	M16 09549376	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Ţ	
P+581	40.00 @			

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04/14/00	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Name Patrick J. G. Stier Address (line 1) Lathrop & Clark LLP		er (608) 257-7766
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4)	1507	
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conve	yance document # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(
Patent Application Number(s) O1/S49326 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application Signed by the first executing inventor.	flication, enter the date the patent	t application was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		CT PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total num	ber of properties involve	nd. # []
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Pro Method of Payment: Enclosed [(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fee Deposit Acc	perties Listed (37 C.F.R. Deposit Account	3.41): \$ 40.00
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belie attached copy is a true copy of the originalizated herein.		
Patrick J. G. Stiennon, 34934 Name of Person Signing	Signature	April 14, 2000 Date

PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No: STREPHO-13

Assignment

WHEREAS, Jon R. Lesniak, of Madison, Wisconsin (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has invented a Transient Thermal Marking of Objects, for which application is being made for Letters Patent in the United States, said application being executed by ASSIGNOR on the date indicated below; and

WHEREAS, Stress Photonics, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and having its principal office in 3002 Progress Road, Madison, Wisconsin, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention;

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the above application and in and to the patent application. The invention, application, and Letters Patent are to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use, and by its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR does further hereby agree to provide all reasonable aid to ASSIGNEE in the making and prosecuting of any application for other Letters Patent that ASSIGNEE may wish to make covering the invention claimed in the application and in vesting in ASSIGNEE like exclusive right, title, and interest in and to all such other applications and resulting Letters Patent in similar proportion.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that ASSIGNOR will similarly aid ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of any interference that may arise involving any application for Letters Patent herein contemplated and that ASSIGNOR will execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that may be reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

1

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record in the application to nsert below the filing date and serial number of the application when that information is known:

Serial No.:

Filing Date:

Executed this 12 day of April, 2000.

ASSIGNOR:

Jon R/Lesniak

2

RECORDED: 04/14/2000